		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6655BHMS8-1.25PBF Datasheet(PDF) 18 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6655BHMS8-1.25PBF
	Description	 0.25ppm Noise, Low Drift Precision Buffered Reference Family
	 Download	  22 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6655BHMS8-1.25PBF Datasheet(HTML) 18 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 18 / 22 page
LTC6655
6655fa
Typical applicaTions
LTC6655-2.5
GND
SHDN
VIN
VOUT_S
VOUT_F
VOUT
C1
0.1µF
R1
BZX84C12
4V TO 30V
C2
10µF
6655 TA02
Extended Supply Range Reference
Extended Supply Range Reference
LTC6655-2.5
GND
VIN SHDN
VOUT_S
VOUT_F
VOUT
6V TO 80V
ON SEMI
MMBT5551
C1
0.1µF
R1
100k
R2
4.7k
BZX84C12
C2
10µF
0.1µF
6655 TA03
Boosted Output Current
LTC6655-2.5
GND
VIN SHDN
VOUT_S
VOUT + 1.8V TO 13.2V
VOUT_F
VOUT
C1
1µF
C3
0.1µF
R1
220
C2
10µF
6655 TA04
2N2905 35mA MAX
R2
1k
C4
1µF
Q1
2N2222
IMAX SET BY NPN
VOUT
6655 TA05
LTC6655-2.5
GND
SHDN
VIN
VOUT_S
VOUT_F
C2
4.7µF
C1
0.1µF
4V TO 13.2V
Boosted Output Current
Output Voltage Boost
LTC6655-2.5
GND
SHDN
VIN
VOUT_S
R
R = 0k to 1k
VOUT_F
VOUT
2.5V TO 4.5V
C1
1µF
VIN
VOUT + 0.5V TO 13.2V
C2
10µF
6655 TA07
VOUT = VOLTAGE OPTION + 0.002 • R
THIS EXAMPLE USES 2.5V AS THE
VOLTAGE OPTION
FOR R USE A POTENTIOMETER THAT
CAN HANDLE 2mA, IS LOW NOISE AND
HAS A LOW TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Low Noise Precision Voltage Boost Circuit
LTC6655-2.5
LT1677
GND
SHDN
VIN
VOUT_S
VOUT_F
VOUT
5V
C1
1µF
VIN
VOUT + 0.5V TO 13.2V
C2
10µF
R1
10k
R3
5k
VIN
6655 TA08
VOUT = VOLTAGE OPTION • (1 + R1/R2)
THIS EXAMPLE USES 2.5V AS THE
VOLTAGE OPTION
FOR R1 AND R2 USE VISHAY TRIMMED
RESISTOR ARRAY (VSR144 OR MPM).
WITH A PRECISION ARRAY THE
MATCHING AND LOW TC WILL HELP
PRESERVE LOW DRIFT. R3 = R1||R2
+
–
RLOAD
R2
10k
+
–
	Similar Part No. - LTC6655BHMS8-1.25PBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6655
844Kb / 18P	   SOT-23 Precision Wide Supply High Output Drive Low Noise Reference
LTC6655
999Kb / 26P	   16-Bit, 250ksps, 짹10.24V True Bipolar, Pseudo-Differential Input ADC with 93.5dB SNR
LTC6655
1Mb / 50P	   18-Bit, 1Msps, 8-Channel SAR ADC with 100dB SNR
LTC6655
893Kb / 24P	   18-Bit, 1.6Msps, Pseudo-Differential Unipolar SAR
LTC6655
992Kb / 26P	   16-Bit, 1Msps, 짹10.24V True Bipolar, Pseudo-Differential Input ADC with 93.5dB SNR
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6655BHMS8-1.25PBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6652AHMS8-2.5
381Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6652
442Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6652
337Kb / 16P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6652_1208
464Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6655
675Kb / 26P	   0.25ppm Noise, Low Drift Precision References
LT6657
1Mb / 24P	   1.5ppm/째C Drift, Low Noise, Buffered Reference
Linear Integrated Syste...
LT6657AHMS8-5
747Kb / 22P	   1.5ppm C Drift, Low Noise, Buffered Reference
SG Micro Corp
SGM4029
3Mb / 17P	   Low Noise, Low Drift,Precision Voltage Reference
SEPTEMBER2022-REV.A
Texas Instruments
REF5010
2Mb / 28P	[Old version datasheet]   Low-Noise, Very Low Drift, Precision Voltage Reference
REF5010
1Mb / 28P	[Old version datasheet]   Low-Noise, Very Low Drift, Precision VOLTAGE REFERENCE
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com